NAZARETH COLLEGE
Golden Flyers
Men’s Basketball 2019-20
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Name

Vanzell Johnson
Cody Green
Stephen Gabel
Isaac Nelson
Kobe Bogart
Dylan Sacco

Matt Droney

Josh Stenglein
Kevin Underwood
Jordan Haggard
Rob Merrill

Zach Stenglein
Jonathan Park
Logan Blankenberg
Jon Werner

Pos.
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HEAD COACH: Kevin Broderick

ASSISTANT COACHES: Steve Strauss, Kevin Downey

Yr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

So.
Fr.
Jr.

Ht.
6-0
5-9
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-1
6-4
6-3
6-1
6-3
6-2
6-1
6-7
6-4
6-7

Wit.
160
170
185
190
240
175
190
175
185
200
170
165
210
190
200

High School/Hometown
Fairport/Rochester, NY

G. Ray Bodley/Fulton, NY
Fairport/Victor, NY
Brighton/Rochester, NY

Owego Free Academy/Owego, NY
The Master’s Academy/Orlando, FL
Olean/Olean, NY
Irondequoit/Rochester, NY

Christian Brothers Academy/Canastota, NY
Corning-Painted Post/Painted Post, NY
Owego Free Academy/Owego, NY
Phillips Exeter/Rochester, NY
Lakeshore/Angola, NY

Wayne Central/Ontario, NY
Corning-Painted Post/Corning, NY

STUDENT ASSISTANTS: Connor Broderick, Patrick Broderick, Derrick Cahill, Dan Freilicher, Nick
Masuicca, Kolby Perkins

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

#21 Josh Stenglein, #30 Zach Stenglein
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